

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Hourly Door Prizes



Saturday - November 4, 2023

10:00 am Opening of SACAPEX 2023: Youth Center, Exhibits,

U.S. Post Office, and Bourse

12:00 pm Silent Bid Sale Begins
2:30 pm Silent Bid Sale Ends
5:00 pm Closing of Youth Center
6:00 pm Closing of SACAPEX 2023

Sunday - November 5, 2023

10:00 am Opening of SACAPEX 2023: Youth Center, Exhibits,

U.S. Post Office, and Bourse

3:00 pm Closing of Youth Center 4:00 pm Closing of SACAPEX 2023

SACAPEX 2023 COMMITTEE

Chair: Joanne Murphy
Exhibits: Robert N. Pope
Bourse: Dennis Solheim

Cachet: Ernie L. Teays **Youth Center:** Beverly D. Harris **Silent Bid Sale:** Dennis Solheim

Brian Freeman

Debbie Jean Hopkins

Program: Christine Pavalasky **Webmaster:** Brian Freeman

THE LOVE STAMP

On January 19, 2023, in Austin, TX, the US Postal Service issued two new Love Forever stamps commemorating the 50th Anniversary of its ever-popular Love series. The stamps feature a kitten and a puppy resting on a red heart with LOVE in all caps in the background. 200,000,000 stamps were issued in panes of 20, in both traditional die-cut and imperforate formats. The original artwork by Chris Buzelli was painted with oils on wood panels, then scanned and edited digitally by Ethel Kessler, Art Director at the US Postal Service, to create the final images. The US Postal Service chose Austin Pets Alive! to host the First Day of Issue Dedication Ceremony because, as one of the country's largest no-kill pet rescue shelters, "They recently celebrated the 100,000th rescue since their nonprofit was founded – a demonstration of LOVE in action." We love the Love Stamp forever. We hope you love the cachet.

Credits: Cover image copyright by US Postal Service; pet images and graphics are licensed through iStock by Getty Images. A lot of love went into the creation of this program. We hope you love it!